Village Council

Mr. Mario Molina, President Mr. Thomas DiCarlo, Vice-President Mr. Walter Hoffmann Mr. Mark Kondik Mr. Mark Silversten Mr. Rodney Wiggins



Sam Alonso Mayor Ms. Stacey Task Clerk of Council

Ms. Deborah Wordell Fiscal Officer

Mr. Jeffrey D. Buck Chief of Police

Mr. Thomas A. Plunkett Fire Chief

Mr. Paul Carpenter Law Director

3382 Glenwood Blvd. • Reminderville, Ohio 44202 • 330-562-1234 • Fax 330-562-9548 • www.reminderville.com This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

AGENDA <u>COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE</u> April 26, 2016 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL MINUTES: Approval of Meeting Minutes from April 12, 2016 AMENDMENTS TO THE AGENDA

REPORTS:

Mayor Law Director Engineering/Service Dept Recreation Center Fiscal Officer Police Chief Fire Chief Architectural Board of Review Planning & Zoning Board of Zoning Appeals Finance Cable Communications Long-Term Community Development Parks & Recreation Records JEDD

LEGISLATION:

ORDINANCE 09-2016: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE 2016 VILLAGE BUDGET. 2nd Reading. *DiCarlo*

RESOLUTION 26-2016: A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION TO APPROVE THE REVISED PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION PLAT FOR THE LIBERTY LEDGES SUBDIVISION, PHASES 4, 6 AND 7. 2nd Reading. *Molina*

RESOLUTION 27-2016: A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION TO APPROVE THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT FOR THE LIBERTY LEDGES SUBDIVISION, PHASE 4. 2nd Reading. *Molina*

<u>RESOLUTION 28-2016</u>: A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION TO APPROVE THE CLEARING PLAT FOR THE LIBERTY LEDGES SUBDIVISION, PHASES 6 AND 7. 2nd Reading. *Molina*

RESOLUTION 29-2016: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH TRI MOR CORPORATION FOR SITE WORK REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED AROUND THE SALT BARN FOR A SUM NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$25,000.00). 2nd Reading. *Molina*

<u>RESOLUTION 34-2016</u>: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH 911 CELLULAR, LLC, FOR A SUM NOT TO EXCEED ELEVEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$11,000.00). 1st Reading. *Alonso*

<u>RESOLUTION 35-2016</u>: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE ADAM APINIS AS DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS FOR THE REMINDERVILLE RECREATION CENTER, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

<u>RESOLUTION 36-2016</u>: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE COLLEEN MARTIN AS DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY PROGRAMMING FOR THE REMINDERVILLE RECREATION CENTER, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

OLD BUSINESS NEW BUSINESS ADJOURNMENT